
 
INDIAN SCHOOL SOHAR 

SULTANATE OF OMAN 

 

CIRCULAR 

CLASS X 2026-27 
ISS/WEBCIR/098/25-26 

 
5th March 2026 

BOOKS DISTRIBUTION FOR CLASS X (2026-2027) 

 

Dear Parents, 

Please note the schedule for the distribution of books for CLASS-X. 

• The sale is being organized on the following two days. Parents can collect the books on either of 
these days at their convenience. 
 

• Mode of Payment online only 
 

Class Total cost of the Textbooks Day & Date Time Venue 
Entry 
Gate 

X 

RO. 14.500 (Arabic Group) 

RO. 15.000 (Hindi Group) 

RO. 12.200 (Malayalam Group) 

 

FULL SET  

Friday, 
06.03.2026 

8:00 a.m. 
to 

11:30 a.m. 

Block D 
Bookstore 

Gate No. 
2 

Saturday, 
07.03.2026 

8:00 a.m. 
to 

11:00 a.m. 

Block D 
Bookstore 

Gate No. 
2 

PARTIAL SET 
Saturday, 

07.03.2026 

11:30 a.m. 
to 

1:30 p.m. 

Block D 
Bookstore 

Gate No. 
2 

4:00 p.m. 

to 
6:00 p.m. 

Block D 

Bookstore 

Gate No. 

2 

 
Guidelines for parents regarding books distribution: 
• Payment for the books will be online, through parents’ login in the school ERP and school mobile app.  

• Steps for online books payment: 

1. Click “Online Book Sale” option in the parent’s login  

( https://iss.josacloud.com/Home/Index/#/PurchasBookStore ). 

2. Select “Full Package”.  

3. After the payment, take printout of the receipt.  

4. Present the receipt at the counter for stamping. 

5. For more information, please refer to the Online Book Sale user manual on the school website. 

• Student Diary & ID card will be issued in the classroom once received. 

• Parking in front of neighboring Omani houses is strictly prohibited. Please use the open ground and the 

designated parking areas in front of Blocks C and E.  

• Multiple sets of the same class may be collected. 

• For any queries, please mail to office@indianschoolsohar.com  

Warm regards, 
 
Sanchita Verma  
Principal  
Indian School Sohar 

https://iss.josacloud.com/Home/Index/#/PurchasBookStore
mailto:office@indianschoolsohar.com
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INDIAN SCHOOL SOHAR
P.O.Box : 846,Postal Code : 311, Sohar, Sultanate of Oman

Telephone : +968 26841885
Email : office@indianschoolsohar.com

Package :Class-X ARABIC FULL SET Class : Class X
Sl. Item Code Item Name Qty Sale Price Total Price
1 1113 A Textbook for Maths Class - X 1 0.700 0.700
2 1116 Science & Technology – X 1 0.900 0.900
3 1119 India Contemp World Part-II class 10 History 1 0.600 0.600
4 1120 Contemp India Part – II (Geography) class 10 1 0.500 0.500
5 1121 Democratics Politics Part -2 class 10 1 0.500 0.500
6 1122 Understanding Economics -Development 10 1 0.500 0.500
7 1307 Minhaj al Talim - Arabic Class 10 1 2.300 2.300
8 1435 NCERT Excempler-10 1 1.500 1.500
9 1534 First Flight English Class -10 1 0.500 0.500

10 1535 Foot prints without Feet Supplementary -10 1 0.300 0.300
11 1630 Artificial Intelligence for class X 1 3.300 3.300
12 1690 Science Lab Manual - 10 GOYAL 1 1.500 1.500
13 1722 STUDENT DIARY 2026-2027 1 0.900 0.900
14 1723 STUDENT IDENTITY CARD 2026-2027 1 0.500 0.500

Total (RO) Rial Omani fourteen and Baiza five hundred only 14.500

05-Mar-2026 12:15 PM
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Created On : 03-Mar-2026 9:54 AM  Cashier Name : schooladmin

INDIAN SCHOOL SOHAR
P.O.Box : 846,Postal Code : 311, Sohar, Sultanate of Oman

Telephone : +968 26841885
Email : office@indianschoolsohar.com

Package :Class-X HINDI FULL SET Class : Class X
Sl. Item Code Item Name Qty Sale Price Total Price
1 1110 Sparsh – Part – 2 for Std.10 1 0.400 0.400
2 1111 Sanchayan – Part – 2 for Std.10 1 0.300 0.300
3 1113 A Textbook for Maths Class - X 1 0.700 0.700
4 1116 Science & Technology – X 1 0.900 0.900
5 1119 India Contemp World Part-II class 10 History 1 0.600 0.600
6 1120 Contemp India Part – II (Geography) class 10 1 0.500 0.500
7 1121 Democratics Politics Part -2 class 10 1 0.500 0.500
8 1122 Understanding Economics -Development 10 1 0.500 0.500
9 1435 NCERT Excempler-10 1 1.500 1.500

10 1476 Vyakaran Parichay for Class 10 1 2.100 2.100
11 1534 First Flight English Class -10 1 0.500 0.500
12 1535 Foot prints without Feet Supplementary -10 1 0.300 0.300
13 1630 Artificial Intelligence for class X 1 3.300 3.300
14 1690 Science Lab Manual - 10 GOYAL 1 1.500 1.500
15 1722 STUDENT DIARY 2026-2027 1 0.900 0.900
16 1723 STUDENT IDENTITY CARD 2026-2027 1 0.500 0.500

Total (RO) Rial Omani fifteen and Baiza zero only 15.000

05-Mar-2026 12:14 PM
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Created On : 03-Mar-2026 9:54 AM  Cashier Name : schooladmin

INDIAN SCHOOL SOHAR
P.O.Box : 846,Postal Code : 311, Sohar, Sultanate of Oman

Telephone : +968 26841885
Email : office@indianschoolsohar.com

Package :Class-X MALAYALAM FULL SET Class : Class X
Sl. Item Code Item Name Qty Sale Price Total Price
1 1113 A Textbook for Maths Class - X 1 0.700 0.700
2 1116 Science & Technology – X 1 0.900 0.900
3 1119 India Contemp World Part-II class 10 History 1 0.600 0.600
4 1120 Contemp India Part – II (Geography) class 10 1 0.500 0.500
5 1121 Democratics Politics Part -2 class 10 1 0.500 0.500
6 1122 Understanding Economics -Development 10 1 0.500 0.500
7 1435 NCERT Excempler-10 1 1.500 1.500
8 1534 First Flight English Class -10 1 0.500 0.500
9 1535 Foot prints without Feet Supplementary -10 1 0.300 0.300

10 1630 Artificial Intelligence for class X 1 3.300 3.300
11 1690 Science Lab Manual - 10 GOYAL 1 1.500 1.500
12 1722 STUDENT DIARY 2026-2027 1 0.900 0.900
13 1723 STUDENT IDENTITY CARD 2026-2027 1 0.500 0.500

Total (RO) Rial Omani twelve and Baiza two hundred only 12.200

05-Mar-2026 12:10 PM
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